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Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Enhanced ability of public issuers to tap into capital markets through the issuance of green bonds with credible frameworks
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure  Baseline B?::r“e Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 2028 EOP
i iti i P 0.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.00
.1.1 Public entities supported in the . - GBTP analytics and IDB
issuance of green bonds # public entities 0.00 2025 P(a) 0.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.00
Bonds Dashboard
A 0.00 0.00
1.2 Mobilization in capital markets ) ) P 0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 150.00
Amount of capital GBTP analytics and IDB
. P . . . . .
leveraged (USD) 0.00 2025 Bonds Dashboard S) 0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 150.00
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 1. Horizontal capacity-building and awareness programme Physical Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 EOP 2025 2026
1.1 Institutions trained Number of institutions  Institutions (#) 0 2025 # Institutions trained P P 95249.05
trained on green and included in the IDB
sustainability bonds Annual Reports to Donor = P(a) P(a) 95249.05
best issuance
practices and GGBI A A
1.2 Deepened understanding of barriers to Studies (#) 0 2025 Studies reported in the P P 51287.95
bond issuance for emergent sectors IDB Annual Donors'
report P(a) P(a) 51287.95
A A
2 2. Transaction-based Support to Green and Sustainable Bonds issuances Physical Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 EOP 2025 2026
2.1 2.1 Green and sustainable bond Institutions (#) 0 2025 Number of partners P P 264315.5
pipelines identified for transaction supported in issuance of
development thematic bonds reported = P(a) P(a) 264315.5
in the IDB Annual Donors
Report A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2025 2026
P $410,852.50
P(a) $410,852.50
A

r{:RF Indicater rStarldard Dutpul Indicator

Financial Progress

2027
380998

380998

205153

205153

2028
190499

190499

102576

102576

Financial Progress

2027
1057262

1057262

2027

$1,643,413.00
$1,643,413.00

2028
528631

528631

2028

$821,706.00
$821,706.00

2029
95249

95249

51288

51288

2029
264316

264316

2029

$410,853.00
$410,853.00

EOP
761995.05
761995.05
0
410304.95
410304.95

0

EOP
2114524.5
2114524.5

0

Total Cost

$3,286,824.50
$3,286,824.50

Theme

Sustainable
Energy and
Climate Change

Sustainable
Energy and
Climate Change

Theme

Institutional
Development

Fund

ECR

ECR

Fund

ECR

Flags

Flags



