

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Enhanced ability of public issuers to tap into capital markets through the issuance of green bonds with credible frameworks

Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification	2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	
1.1 Public entities supported in the issuance of green bonds		# public entities	0.00	2025	GBTP analytics and IDB Bonds Dashboard	P	0.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	4.00
						P(a)	0.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	4.00
						A	0.00				0.00
1.2 Mobilization in capital markets		Amount of capital leveraged (USD)	0.00	2025	GBTP analytics and IDB Bonds Dashboard	P	0.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	150.00
						P(a)	0.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	150.00
						A					

CRF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1.1. Horizontal capacity-building and awareness programme											1.2. Transaction-based Support to Green and Sustainable Bonds issuances													
Outputs			Output Description		Unit of Measure		Baseline		Baseline Year		Means of verification		Physical Progress						Financial Progress					
1.1.1 Institutions trained		Number of institutions trained on green and sustainability bonds best issuance practices and GGBI	Institutions (#)	0	2025	# Institutions trained included in the IDB Annual Reports to Donor	P	0	2	2	2	2	3	9	P	0	95249.05	380998	190499	95249	761995.05	Sustainable Energy and Climate Change	ECR	CRF
							P(a)	0	2	2	2	2	3	9										
							A	0						0										
1.2.1 Deepened understanding of barriers to bond issuance for emergent sectors		Studies (#)	0	2025	Studies reported in the IDB Annual Donors' report	P	0	2	2	2	1	7	P	0	51287.95	205153	102576	51288	410304.95	Sustainable Energy and Climate Change	ECR	CRF		
						P(a)	0	2	2	2	1	7												
						A	0						0											

Other Cost

Total Cost

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	Total Cost
P		\$410,852.50	\$1,643,413.00	\$821,706.00	\$410,853.00	\$3,286,824.50
P(a)		\$410,852.50	\$1,643,413.00	\$821,706.00	\$410,853.00	\$3,286,824.50
A						

CRF Indicator

Standard Output Indicator